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Dipak Shanker Rao

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Dipak Shanker Rao
Postcode

Date of birth January 1948
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THINLABS LIMITED

BHARTI AIRTEL (UK) LIMITED

ADD RESOURCES EUROPE LIMITED
RAO & PARTNERS LIMITED

BLISS PARTNERS LIMITED

MISTY MINSTREL MUSIC & MEDIA
LIMITED

PURPLETUITY LIMITED

DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED
GBJ FINANCIAL LLP

ANYTIME RECORDS LIMITED
SLEEPYTOWN SONGS LIMITED
MISTY MINSTREL MUSIC & MEDIA
LIMITED

GBJ LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIP

PURPLE MUSIC LIMITED
PURPLE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
EDWARDS COLETTA LIMITED
IAN GILLAN MUSIC LIMITED
OYSTER FILMS LIMITED
PURPLE STAR LIMITED

PURPLE RECORDS LIMITED
GRAYMAR LIMITED

HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

08699510
05917314
03812107
05158135
07212430
06628088

05612009
01016257
0C345221

03315932
03311750
06628088

0C304167

00992568
01066855
00960698
01098591
01224812
01008109
01012674
04570069

00928491

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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901079355

901079355

British

App. Date

App. Date
12/06/2017
29/06/2015
15/08/2013
01/05/2010
06/04/2010
01/01/2010

02/07/2009
02/07/2009
27/04/2009

11/02/2009
04/02/2009
24/06/2008

01/10/2007

01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/05/2007

01/01/2007

Res. Date

Res. Date
21/08/2017
31/07/2017

21/08/2017

24/11/2014
24/11/2014
31/03/2010

24/11/2014
24/11/2014

31/03/2010

24/11/2014
24/11/2014
24/11/2014
26/05/2015
24/11/2014
24/11/2014
24/11/2014

24/11/2014

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

LLP Designated
Member
Director
Director
Company
Secretary

LLP Designated
Member
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
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SUNBURST RECORDS LIMITED
SEABREEZE MUSIC LIMITED
ASYLUM DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED

RED HOUSE INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED
VALENTINE BUILDERS LIMITED

PURPLETUITY LIMITED

DJL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

DJL MANAGEMENT LIMITED
PLAN-IT ASSOCIATES (UK) LIMITED

PLAN-IT ASSOCIATES (UK) LIMITED
GLOBAL DISTRIBUTION (EUROPE)
LIMITED

ARABELLA MUSIC LIMITED

GLOVE MUSIC LIMITED

GLOBAL IT DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

GLOBAL IT DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
JON LORD MUSIC LIMITED

GLEN HUGHES MUSIC LIMITED
OYSTER RECORDS LIMITED
SPICE ROUTE LIMITED

SPICE ROUTE LIMITED

BLUE VELVET MUSIC LIMITED
BLUE VELVET MUSIC LIMITED

TWEENS LIMITED

BAGEROW ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MANUELA EDWARDS LIMITED

ARZT MEDICAL PRODUCTS LIMITED
MCS PROMOTIONS LIMITED

BAGEROW ENTERPRISES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01332420

01318684

04741042

04427551

05711181

05612009

04805838

04805838
04583664

04583664
04500895

01231657
01098499
04413790

04413790
01094450
01317006
01209139
04286096
04286096

04186381
04186381

04075494

03293875

03738845

03539195
03060934

03293875

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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11/07/2006

11/07/2006

01/04/2006

24/03/2006

15/02/2006

03/11/2005

20/06/2003

20/06/2003
03/01/2003

03/01/2003
01/08/2002

01/05/2002
01/05/2002
10/04/2002

10/04/2002
01/01/2002
01/01/2002
01/01/2002
01/11/2001
12/09/2001

19/07/2001
19/07/2001

21/09/2000

17/04/2000

23/03/1999

16/06/1998
31/05/1997

03/03/1997

901079355

09/10/2014
09/10/2014
01/10/2007

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

01/10/2007

24/11/2014

28/07/2017

28/07/2017

30/06/1994 Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

30/09/1994
30/06/1994
30/06/1994

21/03/2000
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ANYTIME RECORDS LIMITED
SLEEPYTOWN SONGS LIMITED
MERCHANDISE CONSULTANCY
SERVICES LIMITED
MERCHANDISE CONSULTANCY
SERVICES LIMITED

MCS PROMOTIONS LIMITED
RUSTLER MUSIC LIMITED
JACCARO LIMITED

PURPLE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
GLOVE MUSIC LIMITED
EDWARDS COLETTA LIMITED
IAN GILLAN MUSIC LIMITED
PURPLE MUSIC LIMITED
PURPLE RECORDS LIMITED

PURPLE STAR LIMITED

VXL SYSTEMS LIMITED
VXL SYSTEMS LIMITED

XLNET SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
LIMITED

XLNET SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
LIMITED

BARBOP LIMITED

MIGHTY FINE MUSIC LTD.

N/A* - no information available

03315932

03311750

03060946

03060946

03060934
01216044

03075291

01066855

01098499

00960698

01098591

00992568

01012674

01008109

02842104
02842104

02815195

02815195

02018901

01579349

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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10/02/1997

03/02/1997

18/01/1997

18/01/1997

01/01/1997
01/11/1995

03/07/1995

01/01/1995

30/06/1994

30/06/1994

30/06/1994

30/06/1994

30/06/1994

30/06/1994

04/08/1993
04/08/1993

05/05/1993

05/05/1993

01/04/1993

01/02/1993

901079355

24/11/2014 Company
Secretary

24/11/2014 Company
Secretary

31/03/1999 Director

Company
Secretary
19/05/1999 Director
18/04/1994 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
24/11/2014 Company
Secretary
18/04/1994 Company
Secretary
24/11/2014 Company
Secretary
26/05/2015 Company
Secretary
24/11/2014 Company
Secretary
24/11/2014 Company
Secretary
24/11/2014 Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



